
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3804
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2011
CONSTRUCTION OF CGHS DISPENSARIES
Majumdar Shri Prasanta Kumar;Tirkey Shri Manohar

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a plot of land was purchased from Government of Haryana at Gurgaon and also at Dwarka, Delhi for construction of building for CGHS dispensary;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons for non-commencement of the work at above places;

(c) whether the Government proposes to start the work immediately; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor and the time by which these dispensaries are likely to be operational?

Answer

THE MINISTER FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) CGHS has been allotted plots in Gurgaon by HUDA and at Dwarka, New Delhi by DDA.

(b)to(d)

1. Details regarding Gurgaon:-

Construction of work of CGHS dispensary at sector-5, Gurgaon has already commenced and 75% of the civil work has been completed.

2.Details regarding Dwarka

CGHS has been allotted plots by DDA at Dwarka, New Delhi. The building plans have been prepared by Central Design Bureau (CDB) for sectors 9 & 23 dispensaries and submitted to CPWD for obtaining the approval of MCD.
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